Invitation for Bids



Myagang Rural Municipality

Office of Rural Municipal Executive Deurali, Nuwakot Bagmati Province, Nepal

Invitation for Electronic Bids for Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and Testing of broadband services in the designated locations of Myagang Rural Municipality IFB No.: MRM/NCB/NTA/G/01/079-80

Date of Second Publication: 17th August, 2022

- 1. Myagang Rural Municipality office invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of **Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and Testing of broadband services in the designated locations of Myagang Rural Municipality** under National Competitive bidding procedures specified in the Public Procurement Act and Regulations.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Myagang Rural Municipality, Deurali, Email: myagangrm@gmil.com, info@myagangmun.gov.np or may visit e-GP system: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. Bidding documents is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Interested bidders shall register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of bidding document in the following bank.

Name of the bank: Himalayan Bank Ltd, Myagon Branch, Nuwakot

Name of the Office: Myagang Rural Municipality

Office Account No.: For the purchase of book-Revenue Account: Ga. 41-05707637420048

For the bid Security: Security Deposit Account: Ga. 3-057076374200326

- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall not be held.
- 5. Interested bidders shall submit the electronic bids through www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp to the above office of Myagang Rural Municipality, Deurali on or before 12:00 noon on 1st September, 2022.
- 6. Bids shall be opened in presence of bidders representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 PM on 1st September, 2022 at the office of Myagang Rural Municipality, Deurali. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 (Ninety) days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRs. 80,000.00 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at below mention date and time at the office of Myagang Rural Municipality, Deurali. If bidder wishes to submit the Cash Security, the cash should be deposited in **Dharauti Account No. 05707637420032** at Himalayan Bank Limited, Myagon Branch, Nuwakot and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the bid.
- 8. If the last date of submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission deadline.
- 9. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any resaon, whatsoever.
- 10. The bidder shall quote for only one main offer. Alternate offer, if any, shall not be considered for evaluation.

S. N	Contract Identification No	Description of Works	Cost of bidding document Nrs.	Bid Security Amount Nrs.	Estimated Amount inclusive VAT Nrs.	Last date and time of bid submission	Bid Opening date and time	Re- marks
1	MRM/NCB/ NTA/G/01 /079-80	Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and Testing of broad- band services in the designated loca- tions of Myagang Rural Municipality	3000	80000	3159834.99	1 st September, 2022 before 12:00 Noon	1 st September, 2022 before 1:00 pm	